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ARMOR 5HP ATF Automatic Transmission Fluid
ARMOR ATF 5HP Fluid is a synthetic ATF (Automatic Transmission Fluid), designed on the basis 
of high quality hydrocrack oils with a special additive and inhibition, which ensure a perfect 
function of the automatic transmission. ARMOR ATF 5HP Fluid is an automatic transmission oil 
ATF of 4/5 stroke automatic transmissions of ZF. ARMOR ATF 5HP Fluid is light brown colored.

Applications: A synthetic ATF (Automatic Transmission Fluid) Armor 5HP ATF Transmission 
Fluid is primarily designed for 5HP-series (5HP18, 5HP19, 5HP24, 5HP30) automatic 
transmissions.

Please follow manufacturers’ recommendations.

Specifications: ARMOR ATF 5HP meets the following performance specifications:

* Alfa Romeo 20HP 14891900
* ATF LT 71141; ATF LA 2634
* BMW 8322 9407765; BMW 8322 9407807
* Citroen/ Peugeot AL4 PR 9736.22
* Jaguar JLM 20237, Land Rover STC4863
* Mercedes A 0019892203
* Porsche 999.917.547.00, Renault DP0
* Volkswagen/ Audi G 052 162 A1; G 052 162 A2; G 052 162 A6, Volkswagen VW TL 52 162
* ZF S671 090 170
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Color
Viscosity @ 100°c
Viscosity @ 40°c
Viscosity Index
Density @ 15°c
Pour Point
Flash Point

VISUAL
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 1298
ASTM D 97
ASTM D 92

Brown
5.6 cst
26 cst
175
0.849
-45°c
206 °c

Product Data Sheet
Product Details:
Brand Name: Armor Ultra
Product Grade: 5HP
Product Description: Automatic Transmission Fluid

Typical Product Analysis:


