

ARMOR 5HP ATF Automatic Transmission Fluid

ARMOR **ATF 5HP Fluid** is a synthetic ATF (Automatic Transmission Fluid), designed on the basis of high quality hydrocrack oils with a special additive and inhibition, which ensure a perfect function of the automatic transmission. ARMOR ATF 5HP Fluid is an automatic transmission oil ATF of 4/5 stroke automatic transmissions of ZF. ARMOR ATF 5HP Fluid is light brown colored.

Applications: A synthetic ATF (Automatic Transmission Fluid) Armor **5HP ATF Transmission Fluid** is primarily designed for 5HP-series (5HP18, 5HP19, 5HP24, 5HP30) automatic transmissions.

Please follow manufacturers' recommendations.

Specifications: ARMOR ATF 5HP meets the following performance specifications:

- * Alfa Romeo 20HP 14891900
- * ATF LT 71141: ATF LA 2634
- * BMW 8322 9407765; BMW 8322 9407807
- * Citroen/ Peugeot AL4 PR 9736.22
- * Jaguar JLM 20237, Land Rover STC4863
- * Mercedes A 0019892203
- * Porsche 999.917.547.00. Renault DP0
- * Volkswagen/ Audi G 052 162 A1; G 052 162 A2; G 052 162 A6, Volkswagen VW TL 52 162
- * ZF S671 090 170

Product Data Sheet

Product Details:

Brand Name: Armor Ultra Product Grade: 5HP

Product Description: Automatic Transmission Fluid

Typical Product Analysis:

#	Parameter	Test method	Results
1	Color	VISUAL	Brown
2	Viscosity @ 100°c	ASTM D 445	5.6 cst
3	Viscosity @ 40°c	ASTM D 445	26 cst
4	Viscosity Index	ASTM D 2270	175
5	Density @ 15°c	ASTM D 1298	0.849
6	Pour Point	ASTM D 97	-45°c
7	Flash Point	ASTM D 92	206 °c



